FQAM PTQ-1594 1-31-92	06-16-1998	RSHEET	11.0.000.00
			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Cr
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ♥			▼ ▼
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of ra	itents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached origin	al documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Classic Thermographers of Ar	izona, Inc. Association Limited Partnership	2. Name and address of reconstruction of the second of the	N 1 2 BBC e Crest Drive
	Merger Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership	Innesota led States, a domestic representative 2 Yes
Application number(s) or registration A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional numbers atta	B. Trademark registra INVITATIONS, ETC. (STY JAMIE LEE ched? Yes 2 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be male	correspondence		
Name: Thomas S. Berg. Para	ed:	6. Total number of applications registrations involved:	and [Two
Internal Address: Gray, Plant,	ed: legal	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	тмо
	ed: legal	registrations involved:	\$ _65.00
Internal Address: Gray, Plant,	Mooty. Mooty	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ _65.00
Internal Address: Gray, Plant, & Bennett 3400 City Center	Mooty. Mooty Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): XXI Enclosed Authorized to be charge 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this	\$ _65.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CLASSIC THERMOGRAPHERS OF ARIZONA, INC. ("Assignor"), an Arizona corporation, with its principal office located at 2102 W. Quail Avenue, Suite 4, Phoenix, Arizona, has adopted, used and is using the marks set forth on <u>EXHIBIT A</u>, attached hereto and incorporated by this reference; and

WHEREAS, TAYLOR CORPORATION ("Assignee"), a Minnesota corporation, with its principal office located at 1725 Roe Crest Drive, North Mankato, Minnesota, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations and applications thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations and applications thereof.

CLASSIC THERMOGRAPHERS OF ARIZONA, INC.

Bv:/

Its: residea

Public

STATE OF ARIZONA

SS.

COUNTY OF MARICOPA

On this day of April, 1998, before me, a Notary Public within and for said County and State, personally appeared PAUL WAGNER, the PRESIDENT of CLASSIC THERMOGRAPHERS OF ARIZONA, INC., to me known or evidenced to be the person named herein and who executed the foregoing Purchase and Sale Agreement, and acknowledged that s/he executed the same on behalf of such corporations in his/her capacity as an officer of such corporations for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Tammy Zaccaria
Notary Public-Arizona
Marlcopa County
My Commission Expires 7/24/2000

PAGE 1 OF 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1740 FRAME: 0658 M

EXHIBIT A

(Classic Thermographers of Arizona, Inc.)

1. Marks Registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark:	Date of First	Registration No.
	<u>Use:</u>	
INVITATIONS, ETC. (Stylized)	1/17/94	1,860,203
JAMIE LEE	3/7/89	1,528,215

2. Common Law Marks:

Mark:

Date of First Use:

CLASSIC THERMOGRAPHERS CLASSIC THERMOGRAPHERS OF ARIZONA JAMIE LEE **CLASSIC CAMELOT CAMBRIA HARMONY AVALON BRIDE'S CHOICE MEMORIES DREAMS**

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1740 FRAME: 0659



RECORDED: 06/12/1998